

Mendocino County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	18-1801	Versi	on: 1	Name:			
Туре:	Agreemen	t		Status:	Approv	ed	
File created:	6/4/2018			In control:	Health	and Human Services	Agency
On agenda:	6/19/2018			Final action:	6/19/20	18	
Title:	Approval of Agreement with Willow Glen Care Center in the Amount of \$1,043,900 to Provide Residential Treatment Services for Health and Human Services Agency, Behavioral Health and Recovery Services Adult Clients for the Period of July 1, 2018, through June 30, 2019						
Sponsors:	Health and Human Services Agency						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Agreem	ent 18-095					
Date	Ver. Actio	n By		A	ction		Result
			icore				
6/19/2018	1 Boar	d of Superv	15015				
6/19/2018 To: Board of		·	15015				
	Supervise	ors		ency			
To: Board of	Supervis h and Hun	o rs nan Servio		ency			

Item Type: Consent Agenda

Time Allocated for Item: N/A

Agenda Title:

Approval of Agreement with Willow Glen Care Center in the Amount of \$1,043,900 to Provide Residential Treatment Services for Health and Human Services Agency, Behavioral Health and Recovery Services Adult Clients for the Period of July 1, 2018, through June 30, 2019

Recommended Action/Motion:

Approve Agreement with Willow Glen Care Center in the amount of \$1,043,900 to provide residential treatment services for Health and Human Services Agency, Behavioral Health and Recovery Services adult clients for the period of July 1, 2018, through June 30, 2019; authorize the Health and Human Services Agency Director or designee to sign any future amendments to the Agreement that do not increase the annual maximum amount; and authorize Chair to sign same.

Previous Board/Board Committee Actions:

Ongoing since 2016; last action on May 22, 2018, Item No. 4(i), BOS Agreement No. 17-141-A1.

Summary of Request:

Willow Glen Care Center provides coordinated residential care and specialized programs in a safe and supportive environment. Willow Glen offers a board range of services to adults requiring a structured

environment due to mental health challenges. Services include group therapy, trainings, entertainment/recreation, transportation and programs to promote the recovery of clients for independent living in the community. The County's goal is to transfer clients to a less restrictive residential setting as soon as they are medically able.

Alternative Action/Motion:

Return to staff for alternative handling.

Supplemental Information Available Online at: N/A

Fiscal Impact:

Source of Funding: Realignment Current F/Y Cost: \$1,043,900 Budgeted in Current F/Y: Yes Annual Recurring Cost: \$1,043,900

Supervisorial District: All

Vote Requirement: Majority

Agreement/Resolution/Ordinance Approved by County Counsel: Yes

CEO Liaison: Janelle Rau, Deputy CEO **CEO Review:** Yes **CEO Comments:**



FOR COB USE ONLY

Executed By: Meribeth Dermond Date: June 20, 2018 Note to Department: Executed Documents Returned to Department: Originals 3 Hand Delivered yes Executed Agreement Sent to Auditor? yes Final Status:Approved Executed Item No.: Agreement Number: 18-095